

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: **C.R.P.No.559 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	21.03.2025	<u>TRR,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that the petitioner is inclined to deposit an amount of Rs.2,00,000/- within a period of two weeks from today and requested to grant stay. Considering the request made by the learned counsel, the petitioner is directed to deposit a sum of Rs.2,00,000/-(Rupees Two Lakhs only) before the concerned Court, within a period of two weeks from today. The learned Senior Civil Judge, Kandukur is directed to defer E.P.No.71 of 2022 in O.S.No.96 of 2018 for three weeks. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. List the matter after two weeks. <u>TRR,J</u> SPP	

