

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: **C.R.P.No.559 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	18.07.2025	<u>TRR,J</u> This Court directed the petitioner to deposit an amount of Rs.2,00,000/- within two weeks, vide docket proceedings, dated 04.04.2025. Learned counsel for the respondent would submit that the petitioner has not deposited the said amount as directed by this Court. Learned counsel for the petitioner requested four weeks time for compliance of the order. Considering the request, four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to comply the order, dated 04.04.2025, of this Court, failing which, interim order granted by this Court on 21.03.2025, shall stand cancelled, without any further reference of this Court. SPP <u>TRR,J</u>	

