

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.559 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	21.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and as no objection has been raised by the other side, this application is ordered permitting the petitioner/respondent to withdraw the deposited amount. <u>RC, J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.559 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner appeared online and sought time on the ground that he is unwell. Post on 23.06.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till then. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> RKS	