



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

MONDAY, THE 27th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 559/2025

Between:

Nadipineni.venkata Rao

...PETITIONER

AND

Nalluru Prasad Rao

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.CH NAGENDRA SARMA

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.K KOUTILYA

The Court made the following order:

During the course of arguments, learned counsel for the revision petitioner submitted that the revision petitioner/judgment debtor would approach the decree holder and try to settle the issue. Learned counsel further submitted that the judgment debtor shall pay the decretal amount in instalments.

At request of the learned counsel for the revision petitioner/judgment debtor, post on 03.08.2026, under the caption 'for orders'.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

IKN