



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

MONDAY, THE 3rd DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 559/2025

Between:

Nadipineni.venkata Rao

...PETITIONER

AND

Nalluru Prasad Rao

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.CH NAGENDRA SARMA

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.K KOUTILYA

The Court made the following order:

Sri Ch. Nagendra Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the petitioner/J.Dr. paid an amount of Rs.6,80,000/- to the decree holder. He would also submit that the petitioner/J.Dr. will pay the balance amount of Rs.6,09,156/- in four monthly installments. He seeks time to file an affidavit by the J.Dr. to that affect.

List the matter on 05.08.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J